

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13135/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in AP No. 272/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RASHMI HANS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR DUBEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for settlement between the parties, prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjib Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard the parties.

It is stated that during the pendency of this appeal the parties have come to an amicable settlement and all the disputes relating to this case have been finally settled. In view thereof, the order of the High Court is set aside.

The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2008
[Arising out of SLP(C) No.13135/2006]

RASHMI HANS

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

SUDHIR DUBEY & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard the parties.

It is stated that during the pendency of this appeal the parties have come to an amicable settlement and all the disputes relating to this case have been finally settled. In view thereof, the order of the High Court is set aside.

The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
January 11, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)